
Grand Palace Cup 2
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

12 APR 2021
City,Country

St. Petersburg, RUS

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

15000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-RUS-04A-2021
ITF Supervisor 

Andrei Garibian 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 872 EST  GLINKA, Daniil [1]

2 1381 RUS  STEPIN, Alexander

3 1469 BUL  SHEYNGEZIKHT, Leonid

4 1204 BLR  ZGIROVSKY, Alexander [11]

5 891 TUR  AGABIGUN, Sarp [2]

6 1489 TUR  ALKAYA, Mert

7 1669 CZE  RECEK, DOMINIK

8 1138 RUS  PHILIPPOV, Evgeny [10]

9 894 USA  AYENI, Alafia [3]

10 WC *2384 RUS  VORONIN, Semen

11 1660 RUS  BOLOTOV, Sergey

12 1366 BLR  BORISIOUK, Martin [16]

13 968 RUS  MININ, Matvey [4]

14 WC *1752 RUS  NOVIKOV, Egor

15 1918 CZE  PECAK, Stepan

16 1320 NED  SMITS, Glenn [15]

17 978 RUS  KIYAMOV, Timur [5]

18 WC RUS  AKHMAEV, Iznaur

19 WC *1512 BEL  ERNAELSTEEN, Victor

20 1251 RUS  POGOSIAN, Sergei [12]

21 1015 SLO  SPEC, Matic [6]

22 WC RUS  STAROSTIN, Maksim

23 1683 RUS  IBRAGIMOV, Daniel

24 1288 SUI  STEINEGGER, Yannik [14]

25 1033 RUS  NOSKIN, Egor [7]

26 1963 RUS  VERBIN, Pavel

27 1575 RUS  KRAPIVIN, Maxim

28 1122 BLR  LIAONENKA, Aliaksandr [9]

29 1065 RUS  BINDA, Alexandr [8]

30 1963 RUS  SHCHAYA-ZUBROV, Pavel

31 1762 RUS  TRUNOV, Igor

32 1281 FRA  BITTOUN KOUZMINE, C [13]

Finals

 GLINKA, Daniil [1]
 6-4 6-3 

 ZGIROVSKY, Alexander [11]
 4-6 6-4 [10-4] 

 AGABIGUN, Sarp [2]
 6-4 6-3 

 RECEK, DOMINIK
 7-5 6-3 

 AYENI, Alafia [3]
 6-4 6-3 

 BORISIOUK, Martin [16]
 7-5 6-2 

 MININ, Matvey [4]
 6-2 6-4 

 PECAK, Stepan
 6-3 6-1 

 KIYAMOV, Timur [5]
 6-1 6-0 

 ERNAELSTEEN, Victor
 6-3 7-5 

 SPEC, Matic [6]
 6-3 6-2 

 IBRAGIMOV, Daniel
 4-6 6-4 [10-7] 

 NOSKIN, Egor [7]
 6-3 6-2 

 LIAONENKA, Aliaksandr [9]
 6-3 6-3 

 SHCHAYA-ZUBROV, Pavel
 6-4 4-6 [11-9] 

 BITTOUN KOUZMINE, C [13]
 6-2 5-0 Ret.

Qualifiers

 GLINKA, Daniil [1]
 7-6(2) 7-6(4) 

 AGABIGUN, Sarp [2]
 6-4 6-2 

 AYENI, Alafia [3]
 6-4 1-6 [10-8] 

 MININ, Matvey [4]
 7-5 6-3 

 KIYAMOV, Timur [5]
 6-2 6-2 

 SPEC, Matic [6]
 6-1 6-1 

 NOSKIN, Egor [7]
 6-4 6-2 

 BITTOUN KOUZMINE, C [13]
 6-0 6-3 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 GLINKA, Daniil
2 AGABIGUN, Sarp
3 AYENI, Alafia
4 MININ, Matvey
5 KIYAMOV, Timur
6 SPEC, Matic
7 NOSKIN, Egor
8 BINDA, Alexandr

9 LIAONENKA, Aliaksandr
10 PHILIPPOV, Evgeny
11 ZGIROVSKY, Alexander
12 POGOSIAN, Sergei
13 BITTOUN KOUZMINE, Constantin
14 STEINEGGER, Yannik
15 SMITS, Glenn
16 BORISIOUK, Martin

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  10 APR 2021 18:07 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 VERBIN, Pavel (RUS)
 Player representatives
 SAFONOV, Aristarkh (RUS)
 SHARIPOV, Marat (RUS)
 Signature

 Andrei Garibian


